

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202201241 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/20/2022 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 6/2/2022
 Final action:
 6/2/2022

 Enactment date:
 6/2/2022
 Enactment #:
 0134-2022

Title: ORDINANCE submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 5/25/2022, AUTHORIZING the

City Manager to execute a Grant of Easement in favor of Daniel K. Epstein, Trustee of the D.K. Epstein Revocable Trust, dated March 7, 2019, pursuant to which the City of Cincinnati will grant an

encroachment easement upon a portion of Brookfield Avenue in Mt. Lookout.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 134-2022 T, 5. 134-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/2/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
6/2/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
5/31/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee		
5/25/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 5/25/2022, **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to execute a Grant of Easement in favor of Daniel K. Epstein, Trustee of the D.K. Epstein Revocable Trust, dated March 7, 2019, pursuant to which the City of Cincinnati will grant an encroachment easement upon a portion of Brookfield Avenue in Mt. Lookout.

PASS